504257597 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304277

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
SEQUENCE:		2		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
S.M.T. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMEN		ENT LTD.	02/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: KEYSTONE HEART LTD.				
Name:				
Street Address:		MISH STREET		
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 3170, CAESAREA BUSINESS PARK				
City:	CAESAREA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	Code: 3088900			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		-	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	60	335838		
Application Number:		10310149		
Application Number:	11	442439		
			_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	10)327-3466		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		10) 755-7800		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ickley@inskeeplaw.com		
		IES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.		
Address Line 1: INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GRO		Y GROUP, INC.		
Address Line 2:	22	81 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200		
Address Line 4:	тс	DRRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21948-644		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:		/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/06/2017	03/06/2017	
Fotal Attachments: 4		1		

504257597

source=KIPA_644_Pr-Nonpr-CON_2017-03-06_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystonet#page1.tif
source=KIPA_644_Pr-Nonpr-CON_2017-03-06_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystonet#page2.tif
source=KIPA_644_Pr-Nonpr-CON_2017-03-06_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystonet#page3.tif
source=KIPA_644_Pr-Nonpr-CON_2017-03-06_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystonet#page4.tif

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL I hereby certify that on **March 6, 2017**, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

/Kathy Hinckley/ Kathy Hinckley Applicant:Dov V. ShimonSerial No.:60/335,838Filed:December 5, 2001Title:ENDOVASCULAR DEVICE FORETRANPMENT OF EMBOLIExaminer:UnassignedUnassignedGroup Art Unit:UnassignedConfirmation No.:1218Atty. Docket No.:21948-644 Provl

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 6, 2017

<u>/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/</u> James W. Inskeep, Esq. Registration No. 33,910

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

PATENT REEL: 041474 FRAME: 0525

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that on **March 6, 2017**, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

> /Kathy Hinckley/ Kathy Hinckley

Applicant:Dov V. ShimonSerial No.:10/310,149Filed:December 5, 2002Patent No.:7,232,453Issue Date:June 19, 2007Title:ENDOVASCULAR DEVICE FOR
ENTRAPMENT OF PARTICULATE
MATTER AND METHOD FOR USEExaminer:Nguyen, Vi X.Group Art Unit:3734Confirmation No.:5325Atty. Docket No.:21948-644

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 6, 2017

<u>/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/</u> James W. Inskeep, Esq. Registration No. 33,910

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

IIPG-1-49640

PATENT REEL: 041474 FRAME: 0526

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that on **March 6, 2017**, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

/Kathy Hinckley/

Kathy Hinckley

Applicant: Dov V. Shimon Serial No.: 11/442,439 Filed: May 30, 2006 Title: ENDOVASCULAR DEVICE FOR ENTRAPMENT OF PARTICIPATE MATTER AND METHOD FOR USE Examiner: Nguyen, Vi X. Group Art Unit: 3731 Confirmation No.: 2173 Atty. Docket No.: 21948-644-CON

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 6, 2017

<u>/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/</u> James W. Inskeep, Esq. Registration No. 33,910

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

PATENT REEL: 041474 FRAME: 0527

